11-07-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
l R	T SIPP Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ti 102274	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies.)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Amoco Oil Company	
200 East Randolph Drive / D - 21 - 62	Name: BP Products North America Inc.
Cnicago, Illinois 60601-7125	
Individual(s) Association	Address: 200 East Randolph Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State of Maryland	
Other	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601-7125
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	One Office of the Office of th
Yes X No	X Corporation-State of Maryland
3. Nature of Conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Assignment Merger	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Security Agreement X Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached?
Effective Date: October 1, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Reg. No. 945,963 – AMOCO & Miscellaneous Design
Addit	ional numbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations
correspondence concerning document should	
be mailed:	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
BP America Inc.	X Enclosed
Donald C. Knapp, Jr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Mail Code 2107	Deposit account number:
200 East Randolph Drive	
Chicago, Illinois 60601-7125	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	N
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t	rue and correct and any attached supy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Donald C. Knapp, Jr.	October 21, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
1	ver sheet only (no attachments or document):
, -	
06/2002 JJALLAH2 00000029 945963	

11/06/2002 JJALLAN2 00000029 945963 01 FC:8521 40.00 GP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0935

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0936